
2002 MSHSL SECTION 7AA GIRLS' 4000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Grandy Nine Golf Course     Oct. 24, 2002 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Grand Rapids             33    1    2    3   13   14   17   23   16:09.5    1:03.8 
  2   Duluth East              82    7   10   12   24   29   37   46   16:40.9      58.9 
  3   Forest Lake              94    4    5   19   25   41   47   48   16:41.8    1:48.8 
  4   Cloquet                 104    8   11   15   21   49   86        16:54.5    1:46.5 
  5   Hibbing                 133   16   20   30   32   35   39   45   17:07.1      41.6 
  6   Mib - Virginia          184    6    9   40   64   65   83   91   17:30.8    2:51.5 
  7   St. Francis             221   22   42   43   44   70   77   84   17:55.9    2:18.2 
  8   Cambridge               226   18   28   31   74   75   76   87   18:05.4    2:54.0 
  9   Proctor                 227   26   34   38   60   69   79   80   17:56.7    2:03.2 
 10   North Branch            248   27   51   55   57   58   59   63   18:02.1    1:16.7 
 11   Mora                    256   36   52   53   54   61   66   73   18:05.1    1:01.4 
 12   Duluth Central          269   33   50   56   62   68   71   85   18:14.5    1:31.6 
 13   Duluth Denfeld          413   67   72   89   92   93   94        21:29.7    5:22.3 
 14   Chisago Lakes           419   78   81   82   88   90             20:55.8    2:30.9 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Princeton 
 
1. Grand Rapids 
    1  Erica Fossum, 12            15:39.4   
    2  Lindsay Makinen, 11         15:51.2   
    3  Heidi Mondry, 9             15:51.5   
   13  Cicely Miltich, 11          16:41.9   
   14  Rachel Cameron, 9           16:43.2   
   17  Jenna Heitzman, 7           16:46.7   
   23  Kari Lunemann, 11           16:59.9   
Time = 1:20:47.2     Places = 33 
 
2. Duluth East 
    7  Karli Miller, 8             16:11.6   
   10  Nellie Adams, 9             16:18.8   
   12  Alexandra Anderson, 12      16:40.5   
   24  Ericka Sell, 8              17:02.9   
   29  Lindsey Tessier, 11         17:10.5   
   37  Anika Tiedman, 10           17:30.3   
   46  Tristin Mears, 10           17:52.7   
Time = 1:23:24.3     Places = 82 
 
3. Forest Lake 
    4  Kristen Howe, 11            15:55.7   
    5  Laura Edlund, 11            15:56.2   
   19  Shawna McNamara, 9          16:48.6   
   25  Sarah Wright, 10            17:03.9   
   41  Annie Demhlow, 7            17:44.5   
   47  Emily Buck, 11              17:54.5   
   48  Kristi Buerkle, 8           17:55.0   
Time = 1:23:28.9     Places = 94 
 
4. Cloquet 
    8  Lisa Linden, 9              16:13.5   
   11  Victoria Thomas, 9          16:37.3   
   15  Jenna Singpiel, 9           16:44.7   
   21  Anna Lundquist, 11          16:56.8   
   49  Megan Rempkowski, 9         18:00.0   
   86  Sheila Tierney, 11          20:42.7   
Time = 1:24:32.3     Places = 104 
 
5. Hibbing 
   16  Jodi Schmitz, 8             16:45.7   
   20  Allie Pullar, 8             16:50.9   
   30  Christie Crego, 11          17:10.8   
   32  Katie Pullar, 9             17:20.5   
   35  Anna Matetich, 9            17:27.3   
   39  Anna Stocco, 8              17:34.9   
   45  Jenna Johnson, 10           17:50.2   
Time = 1:25:35.2     Places = 133 
 
6. Mib - Virginia 
    6  Alli Joelson, 11            15:58.5   
    9  Anna Glowacki, 9            16:14.4   
   40  Jessica Jones, 10           17:41.5   
   64  Jessica Seitz, 12           18:49.5   
   65  Val Lossing, 11             18:50.0   
   83  Maggie Chapin, 8            20:07.1   
   91  Chelsy Taus, 10             22:27.9   
Time = 1:27:33.9     Places = 184 
 
 

7. St. Francis 
   22  Brianne Duerr, 7            16:57.1   
   42  Katrina Wasche, 9           17:48.5   
   43  Pam Schlangen, 8            17:49.1   
   44  Katie Hosch, 9              17:49.5   
   70  Brittni peterson, 9         19:15.3   
   77  Danielle Fogelman, 11       19:43.4   
   84  Katie Rehani, 12            20:17.4   
Time = 1:29:39.5     Places = 221 
 
8. Cambridge 
   18  Nicole Heinks, 9            16:48.0   
   28  Marie Hanson, 7             17:08.9   
   31  Tera Bollig, 12             17:12.9   
   74  Katy Whitney, 11            19:35.2   
   75  Ashley Bredemus, 10         19:42.0   
   76  Esther Roby, 11             19:42.5   
   87  Kim Strombeck, 11           21:15.6   
Time = 1:30:27.0     Places = 226 
 
9. Proctor 
   26  Katie Knight, 11            17:05.5   
   34  Amy Nelson, 11              17:24.4   
   38  Cassie Roper, 8             17:34.4   
   60  Becki Blomquist, 10         18:30.1   
   69  Kelly O'Brien, 10           19:08.7   
   79  Karen Aldridge, 12          19:55.8   
   80  Alex Eck, 10                19:56.5   
Time = 1:29:43.1     Places = 227 
 
10. North Branch 
   27  Katie Hasleiet, 11          17:07.4   
   51  Tiffany Peterson, 7         18:04.7   
   55  Kelsey Lloyd, 8             18:13.4   
   57  Caitlyn Forrest, 7          18:20.7   
   58  Amanda Peterson, 7          18:24.1   
   59  Betsy Hammer, 9             18:25.9   
   63  Rachel Souther, 7           18:35.4   
Time = 1:30:10.3     Places = 248 
 
11. Mora 
   36  Ashley Roemhild, 9          17:29.2   
   52  Larissa Sigurdsen, 12       18:06.8   
   53  Becky Franko, 10            18:08.2   
   54  Laura Holcomb, 8            18:10.7   
   61  Dana Peterson, 12           18:30.6   
   66  Erica Ahlgren, 11           18:51.5   
   73  Lacey Johnstone, 10         19:24.8   
Time = 1:30:25.5     Places = 256 
 
12. Duluth Central 
   33  Lisa Wiesen, 12             17:22.0   
   50  Tara Fitzgerald, 9          18:03.0   
   56  Dena Hunger, 9              18:19.1   
   62  Alexis Simmons, 8           18:34.7   
   68  Andrea Kunze, 8             18:53.6   
   71  Delaine Wendling, 8         19:20.6   
   85  Kaia Evavold, 12            20:33.8   
Time = 1:31:12.4     Places = 269 
 



13. Duluth Denfeld 
   67  Ashley Polson, 7            18:53.1   
   72  Jessica Lindholm, 11        19:22.2   
   89  Emily Hanson, 11            22:25.7   
   92  Malinda Youderin, 11        22:31.7   
   93  Trista Talbot, 11           24:15.4   
   94  Lauren Novek, 10            26:38.6   
Time = 1:47:28.1     Places = 413 

14. Chisago Lakes 
   78  Kelsey Campbell, 10         19:55.4   
   81  Ashley Wilke, 10            19:57.3   
   82  Kelly Vasatka, 10           19:59.3   
   88  Kirsten Ruser, 10           22:20.3   
   90  Maria Anderson, 10          22:26.3   
Time = 1:44:38.6     Places = 419

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Erica Fossum, 12            15:39.4    Grand Rapids 
    2     2  Lindsay Makinen, 11         15:51.2    Grand Rapids 
    3     3  Heidi Mondry, 9             15:51.5    Grand Rapids 
    4     4  Kristen Howe, 11            15:55.7    Forest Lake 
    5     5  Laura Edlund, 11            15:56.2    Forest Lake 
    6     6  Alli Joelson, 11            15:58.5    Mib - Virginia 
    7     7  Karli Miller, 8             16:11.6    Duluth East 
    8     8  Lisa Linden, 9              16:13.5    Cloquet 
    9     9  Anna Glowacki, 9            16:14.4    Mib - Virginia 
   10    10  Nellie Adams, 9             16:18.8    Duluth East 
   11    11  Victoria Thomas, 9          16:37.3    Cloquet 
   12    12  Alexandra Anderson, 12      16:40.5    Duluth East 
   13    13  Cicely Miltich, 11          16:41.9    Grand Rapids 
   14    14  Rachel Cameron, 9           16:43.2    Grand Rapids 
   15    15  Jenna Singpiel, 9           16:44.7    Cloquet 
   16    16  Jodi Schmitz, 8             16:45.7    Hibbing 
   17    17  Jenna Heitzman, 7           16:46.7    Grand Rapids 
   18    18  Nicole Heinks, 9            16:48.0    Cambridge 
   19    19  Shawna McNamara, 9          16:48.6    Forest Lake 
   20    20  Allie Pullar, 8             16:50.9    Hibbing 
   21    21  Anna Lundquist, 11          16:56.8    Cloquet 
   22    22  Brianne Duerr, 7            16:57.1    St. Francis 
   23    23  Kari Lunemann, 11           16:59.9    Grand Rapids 
   24    24  Ericka Sell, 8              17:02.9    Duluth East 
   25    25  Sarah Wright, 10            17:03.9    Forest Lake 
   26    26  Katie Knight, 11            17:05.5    Proctor 
   27    27  Katie Hasleiet, 11          17:07.4    North Branch 
   28    28  Marie Hanson, 7             17:08.9    Cambridge 
   29    29  Lindsey Tessier, 11         17:10.5    Duluth East 
   30    30  Christie Crego, 11          17:10.8    Hibbing 
   31    31  Tera Bollig, 12             17:12.9    Cambridge 
   32    32  Katie Pullar, 9             17:20.5    Hibbing 
   33    33  Lisa Wiesen, 12             17:22.0    Duluth Central 
   34    34  Amy Nelson, 11              17:24.4    Proctor 
   35    35  Anna Matetich, 9            17:27.3    Hibbing 
   36    36  Ashley Roemhild, 9          17:29.2    Mora 
   37    37  Anika Tiedman, 10           17:30.3    Duluth East 
   38    38  Cassie Roper, 8             17:34.4    Proctor 
   39    39  Anna Stocco, 8              17:34.9    Hibbing 
   40    40  Jessica Jones, 10           17:41.5    Mib - Virginia 
   41    41  Annie Demhlow, 7            17:44.5    Forest Lake 
   42    42  Katrina Wasche, 9           17:48.5    St. Francis 
   43    43  Pam Schlangen, 8            17:49.1    St. Francis 
   44    44  Katie Hosch, 9              17:49.5    St. Francis 
   45    45  Jenna Johnson, 10           17:50.2    Hibbing 
   46    46  Tristin Mears, 10           17:52.7    Duluth East 
   47    47  Emily Buck, 11              17:54.5    Forest Lake 
   48    48  Kristi Buerkle, 8           17:55.0    Forest Lake 
   49    49  Megan Rempkowski, 9         18:00.0    Cloquet 
   50    50  Tara Fitzgerald, 9          18:03.0    Duluth Central 
   51    51  Tiffany Peterson, 7         18:04.7    North Branch 
   52    52  Larissa Sigurdsen, 12       18:06.8    Mora 
   53    53  Becky Franko, 10            18:08.2    Mora 
   54    54  Laura Holcomb, 8            18:10.7    Mora 
   55    55  Kelsey Lloyd, 8             18:13.4    North Branch 
   56    56  Dena Hunger, 9              18:19.1    Duluth Central 
   57    57  Caitlyn Forrest, 7          18:20.7    North Branch 
   58    58  Amanda Peterson, 7          18:24.1    North Branch 
   59    59  Betsy Hammer, 9             18:25.9    North Branch 
   60        Kristin Reiman, 12          18:28.1    Princeton 
   61    60  Becki Blomquist, 10         18:30.1    Proctor 
   62    61  Dana Peterson, 12           18:30.6    Mora 
   63    62  Alexis Simmons, 8           18:34.7    Duluth Central 
   64    63  Rachel Souther, 7           18:35.4    North Branch 
   65        Kristie Bronson, 10         18:43.2    Princeton 
   66    64  Jessica Seitz, 12           18:49.5    Mib - Virginia 
   67    65  Val Lossing, 11             18:50.0    Mib - Virginia 
   68    66  Erica Ahlgren, 11           18:51.5    Mora 
   69    67  Ashley Polson, 7            18:53.1    Duluth Denfeld 
   70    68  Andrea Kunze, 8             18:53.6    Duluth Central 



   71    69  Kelly O'Brien, 10           19:08.7    Proctor 
   72        Michelle Price, 10          19:13.9    Princeton 
   73    70  Brittni peterson, 9         19:15.3    St. Francis 
   74    71  Delaine Wendling, 8         19:20.6    Duluth Central 
   75    72  Jessica Lindholm, 11        19:22.2    Duluth Denfeld 
   76    73  Lacey Johnstone, 10         19:24.8    Mora 
   77    74  Katy Whitney, 11            19:35.2    Cambridge 
   78    75  Ashley Bredemus, 10         19:42.0    Cambridge 
   79    76  Esther Roby, 11             19:42.5    Cambridge 
   80    77  Danielle Fogelman, 11       19:43.4    St. Francis 
   81    78  Kelsey Campbell, 10         19:55.4    Chisago Lakes 
   82    79  Karen Aldridge, 12          19:55.8    Proctor 
   83    80  Alex Eck, 10                19:56.5    Proctor 
   84    81  Ashley Wilke, 10            19:57.3    Chisago Lakes 
   85    82  Kelly Vasatka, 10           19:59.3    Chisago Lakes 
   86    83  Maggie Chapin, 8            20:07.1    Mib - Virginia 
   87    84  Katie Rehani, 12            20:17.4    St. Francis 
   88    85  Kaia Evavold, 12            20:33.8    Duluth Central 
   89    86  Sheila Tierney, 11          20:42.7    Cloquet 
   90    87  Kim Strombeck, 11           21:15.6    Cambridge 
   91    88  Kirsten Ruser, 10           22:20.3    Chisago Lakes 
   92    89  Emily Hanson, 11            22:25.7    Duluth Denfeld 
   93    90  Maria Anderson, 10          22:26.3    Chisago Lakes 
   94    91  Chelsy Taus, 10             22:27.9    Mib - Virginia 
   95    92  Malinda Youderin, 11        22:31.7    Duluth Denfeld 
   96    93  Trista Talbot, 11           24:15.4    Duluth Denfeld 
   97    94  Lauren Novek, 10            26:38.6    Duluth Denfeld 


